H3HK Series
Large Package Electric Heater Kits
Description
Installation of 208/240V H3HK Heater Kits in Packaged Air Conditioners and
Packaged Heat Pumps.
These instructions are primarily intended to assist qualified individuals experienced in the proper
installation of heating and/or air conditioning appliances. Some local codes require licensed
installation/service personnel for this type equipment. All installations must be in accordance with

disconnect all electrical power
to the unit before performing
any maintenance or service.
The unit may have more than
one power supply.
If the unit was previously installed without elec-
tric heat,  the existing supply wiring may not be
sufficient to handle the increased load. See the
unit rating label or Tables 4 and 5  for minimum
Table 1. Accessories
Order
Description Number
208/240v Heater Kits
H3HK-005H-01, 5kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit* 917166
H3HK-008H-01, 8kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit* 917167
H3HK-010H-01, 10kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit* 917168
H3HK-015H-01, 15kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit 917169
H3HK-015H-21, 15kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit* 917172
H3HK-020H-01, 20kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit* 917170
H3HK-020H-21, 20kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit* 917173
H3HK-009H-01, 9kw, 1-Stage Heater Kit** 917171
*Single Phase Models Only
**Three Phase Models Only
Accessories: